

On eleventh (11th) line after the word "Dairy" insert the words "and food," and on the same line after the word "the" strike out the word "Dairy" and insert instead the word "same."

On the fifteenth (15th) line after the word "salary," strike out the words "of not less than two thousand dollars per annum," and insert in lieu thereof the words "as may be fixed by said Board of Trustees."

Sec. 52. Amend by striking out after the word "duties," on tenth (10th) line, all that follows on the same, and 11th, 12th and 13th lines, and insert a period; also, by striking out after the word "be," on the 14th and 15th lines, and insert instead the words "fixed by the said Board of Trustees."

Sec. 53. Amend by inserting after the word "dairy," on 1st line, the words "and food."

Amend by inserting after the word "the," on the 3d line, the word "said."

Sec. 54. Amend by striking out the word "dairy," on 8th line.

Sec. 54. Amend by inserting after the word "dairy," on the 10th line, the words "and food."

Sec. 55. Amend by inserting after the word "dairy," on the 5th line, the words "and food."

Sec. 56. Amend by striking out the word "or." after the word "oleomargarine," on the 5th line, and by inserting after the word "cheese," on the same line, the words "or other food products," and by inserting after the word "dairy," on the 12th line, the words "or other food," and by inserting after the word "dairy," on the 32d line the words "or other food."

Sec. 57. Amend by inserting after the word "the" on the 2d line, the words "State Live Stock Sanitary Board and the," and by inserting after the word "dairy" on the 4th line, the words "and other food."

Sec. 58. Amend by inserting after the word "dairy" on the 4th line, the words "and food."

Sec. 59. Amend by inserting after the word "Treasurer" on the 15th line, the following words, "who shall pay out the same upon vouchers approved by said Com-